OP \$1165.00 670566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DOOSAN INFRACORE INTERNATIONAL, INC.		06/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY		06/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE ST	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	670566	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	890034	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1153505	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1622595	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1605240	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1604367	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1620865	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1622185	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1577764	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1598690	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1677100	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1661108	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1741160	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1651245	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	2027135	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	4261549	BOBCAT
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006063 FRAME: 0358

900406639

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1110470	
Registration Number:	1153506	
Registration Number:	1577757	
Registration Number:	1592776	
Registration Number:	1595106	
Registration Number:	1603842	
Registration Number:	1604285	
Registration Number:	1609572	
Registration Number:	1621833	
Registration Number:	1628383	
Registration Number:	1633201	
Registration Number:	1645123	
Registration Number:	1661107	
Registration Number:	4261550	
Registration Number:	4267606	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	4028966	BOB-TACH
Registration Number:	1647210	BUCKET BITE
Registration Number:	4025876	DOMORE
Registration Number:	4343023	EARTHFORCE
Registration Number:	2332705	IQ SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2418778	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	1661934	PROTECTION PLUS
Registration Number:	2622095	VERSAHANDLER
Registration Number:	4337880	WE HAVE AN ATTACHMENT FOR THAT
Registration Number:	1743124	WORKSAVER
Registration Number:	4170220	
Registration Number:	4030916	MISCELLANEOUS MARK
Registration Number:	4027919	
Registration Number:	4110890	
Registration Number:	2190158	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-787-5521

Email: trey@morriskamlay.com
Correspondent Name: MORRIS & KAMLAY LLP

Address Line 1: 1911 Fort Myer Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 1050

Address Line 4: Arling	Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RL Barlow III	
SIGNATURE:	/Trey Barlow/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2017	

Total Attachments: 8

source=FILED Certificate of Ownership and Merger (DII into CEC)(06-30-2016)#page1.tif source=FILED Certificate of Ownership and Merger (DII into CEC)(06-30-2016)#page2.tif source=FILED Certificate of Ownership and Merger (DII into CEC)(06-30-2016)#page3.tif source=FILED Certificate of Ownership and Merger (DII into CEC)(06-30-2016)#page4.tif source=FILED Certificate of Ownership and Merger (DII into CEC)(06-30-2016)#page5.tif source=FILED Certificate of Ownership and Merger (DII into CEC)(06-30-2016)#page6.tif source=FILED Certificate of Ownership and Merger (DII into CEC)(06-30-2016)#page7.tif source=FILED Certificate of Ownership and Merger (DII into CEC)(06-30-2016)#page8.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"DOOSAN INFRACORE INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202589907

Date: 06-30-16

675820 8100M SR# 20164724538

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

DOOSAN INFRACORE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

WITH AND INTO

CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Doosan Infracore International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), does hereby certify to the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of the Parent with and into Clark Equipment Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with the Subsidiary continuing as the surviving corporation:

- 1. The Parent owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Parent, by resolutions duly adopted by unanimous written consent on June 15, 2016 and attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Parent Board Resolutions"), has determined to merge the Parent with and into the Subsidiary pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL. The sole stockholder of all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Parent approved the Merger by written consent on June 15, 2016.
 - 3. The Subsidiary shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Subsidiary, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, is hereby automatically amended and restated in its entirety to read as set forth in the Parent Board Resolutions, all in accordance with Sections 253(c) and 251(e) of the DGCL.
- 5. This Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the Merger shall become effective at 11:59:59 p.m. on June 30, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parent has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30th day of June, 2016.

Doosan Infracore International, Inc.

Richard M. Goldsbury, President

Exhibit A

Resolutions of Board of Directors of Doosan Infracore International, Inc.

WHEREAS, Doosan Infracore International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of Clark Equipment Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Corporation has determined that it is in the best interests of the Corporation and its sole stockholder to merge the Corporation with and into the Subsidiary, with the Subsidiary continuing as the surviving corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation be merged with and into the Subsidiary pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Merger"), so that (i) the separate existence of the Corporation shall cease as soon as the Merger shall become effective, and (ii) the Subsidiary shall continue as the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") and shall succeed to and assume all of the rights, properties, liabilities and obligations of the Corporation in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger shall become effective at 11:59:59 p.m. on June 30, 2016 (the "Effective Time"); and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each share of capital stock of the Subsidiary that is issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the Corporation, automatically be cancelled and retired and shall cease to exist at the Effective Time; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each share of capital stock of the Corporation that is issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, automatically be converted at the Effective Time into one share of common stock of the Surviving Corporation; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Subsidiary, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be amended and restated in its entirety at the Effective Time to read as set forth in **Schedule 1** hereto, and that after the Effective Time such Certificate of Incorporation, as so amended and restated, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, all in accordance with Sections 253(c) and 251(e) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any officer of the Corporation (each such person, an "Authorized Officer") be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to prepare and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions and the date of the adoption thereof, to file the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware at or before the Effective Time, and to pay any and all fees related to such filing; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each of the Authorized Officers be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to perform (or cause to be performed), in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, all such acts and to execute, deliver and file (or cause to be executed, delivered and filed) all such agreements, documents, certificates, instruments and notices in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to pay or caused to be paid all such expenses, and to do all such other acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, as such Authorized Officer may deem necessary, proper or advisable to effect said Merger and to carry out the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions, such determination to be conclusively evidenced by the performance of such acts and the execution and delivery of such agreements, documents, instruments and notices.

Schedule 1

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY

June 30, 2016

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Clark Equipment Company.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name Delclark, Inc., and the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 8, 1968 (as amended to date, the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 3. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the board of directors of Doosan Infracore International, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the sole stockholder of the Corporation (the "Parent"), in connection with the merger of the Parent with and into the Corporation, all in accordance with Section 253 (and especially Section 253(c)) and Section 251(e) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as from time to time amended (the "DGCL").
- 4. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends and restates the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, upon the filing of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, shall read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Clark Equipment Company (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The name of the Corporation's registered agent for service of process in the State of Delaware at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (as from time to time amended, the "DGCL").

FOURTH: (a) The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 150,000. All of such shares shall be designated as "Common Stock", and the par value of each of such shares shall be \$0.01.

- (b) Each holder of Common Stock shall be entitled to one vote for each share of Common Stock held of record by such holder on all matters on which stockholders generally are entitled to vote, including at all meetings of stockholders and in written actions in lieu of meetings.
- (c) The holders of Common Stock shall be entitled to share, on a per share basis, in such dividends and other distributions of cash, property or shares of stock of the Corporation as may be declared by the board of directors of the Corporation (the "Board of Directors") from time to time with respect to the Common Stock out of assets or funds of the Corporation legally available therefor.
- (d) Upon the voluntary or involuntary liquidation, dissolution, distribution of assets or winding up of the Corporation, the holders of Common Stock shall be entitled to share, on a per share basis, in all assets of the Corporation of whatever kind legally available for distribution to the holders of Common Stock.
- FIFTH: The Bylaws of the Corporation may be adopted, amended or repealed by the Board of Directors, but any Bylaws adopted or amended by the Board of Directors may be amended or repealed by the stockholders entitled to vote thereon.
- SIXTH: The number of directors of the Corporation shall be fixed from time to time by the Bylaws of the Corporation. Election of directors need not be by written ballot.
- SEVENTH: (a) To the fullest extent that the DGCL or any other law of the State of Delaware (as they exist on the date hereof or as they may hereafter be amended) permits the limitation or elimination of the liability of directors, no director of the Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director.
- (b) No amendment to or modification or repeal of this Article SEVENTH shall adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing hereunder with respect to any state of facts existing or act or omission occurring, or any cause of action, suit or claim that, but for this Article SEVENTH, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, modification or repeal.
- (c) If, after this Certificate of Incorporation is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, the DGCL or any such other law is amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL or such other law, as so amended.
- (d) Whenever possible, each term and provision of this Article SEVENTH shall be interpreted in such a way as to be effective and valid under applicable law. If any term or provision of this Article SEVENTH is found to be illegal, or if the application thereof to any person or any circumstance shall to any extent be judicially determined to be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Article SEVENTH, or the application of such term or provision to persons or circumstances other than those to which its application is judicially

determined to be invalid or unenforceable, shall not be affected thereby and shall be valid and enforceable to the fullest extent permitted by law.

- EIGHTH: (a) Each person who was or is made a party to, or is threatened to be made a party to, or was or is involved in any action, suit or alternative dispute resolution procedure, or any other threatened, pending or completed proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative, including any action by or in the right of the Corporation (any of the foregoing, a "Proceeding"), by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation or of a partnership, limited liability company, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, including service with respect to employee benefit plans, whether the basis of such Proceeding is alleged action in an official capacity as such director, officer, employee or agent, or in any other capacity while serving as such director, officer, employee or agent, shall be indemnified and held harmless by the Corporation to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended (but, in the case of any such amendment, only to the extent that such amendment permits the Corporation to provide broader indemnification rights than said law permitted the Corporation to provide prior to such amendment), against all expense, liability and loss (including attorneys' fees, judgments, fines, other expenses and losses, amounts paid or to be paid in settlement, and excise taxes or penalties arising under the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974) incurred or suffered by such person in connection therewith, and such indemnification shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee or agent, and shall inure to the benefit of his or her heirs, executors and administrators.
- (b) The right to indemnification conferred in this Article EIGHTH shall be a contract right and shall include the right of a director or officer to be paid by the Corporation the expenses (including attorneys' fees) incurred in defending any Proceeding described in Paragraph (a) in advance of its final disposition; provided, however, that the payment of such expenses incurred by a director or officer in his or her capacity as a director or officer (and not in any other capacity in which service was or is rendered by such person while a director or officer, including, without limitation, service to an employee benefit plan) in advance of the final disposition of a Proceeding shall be made only upon delivery to the Corporation of an undertaking, which undertaking shall itself be sufficient without the need for further evaluation of any credit aspects of the undertaking or with respect to such advancement, by or on behalf of such director or officer, to repay all amounts so advanced if it shall ultimately be determined by a final, non-appealable order of a court of competent jurisdiction that such director or officer is not entitled to be indemnified under this Article or otherwise.
- (c) If (i) a claim under Paragraph (a) is not paid in full by the Corporation within sixty (60) days after a written claim, together with reasonable evidence as to the amount of such claim, has been received by the Corporation, or (ii) a claim under Paragraph (b) is not paid in full by the Corporation within twenty (20) days after a written claim, together with reasonable evidence as to the amount of such claim, has been received by the Corporation, the claimant may at any time thereafter bring suit against the Corporation to recover the unpaid amount of the claim, and, if successful in whole or in part, the claimant shall also be entitled to be paid the expenses, including attorneys' fees, of prosecuting such suit. Neither the failure of the Corporation (including its Board of Directors or a committee thereof, independent legal

counsel or its stockholders) to have made a determination prior to the commencement of such suit that indemnification of the claimant is proper in the circumstances because such claimant has met the applicable standard of conduct set forth in the DGCL, nor an actual determination by the Corporation (including its Board of Directors or a committee thereof, independent legal counsel or its stockholders) that such claimant has not met such applicable standard of conduct, shall be a defense to the suit or create a presumption that such claimant has not met the applicable standard of conduct. In any suit to enforce a right to indemnification or to advancement of expenses hereunder, or by the Corporation to recover an advancement of expenses, the burden of proving that the claimant is not entitled to such indemnification, or to such advancement of expenses, under this Article or otherwise shall be on the Corporation.

- (d) The right to indemnification and the payment of expenses incurred in defending a Proceeding in advance of its final disposition conferred in this Article EIGHTH shall not be exclusive of any other right that any person may have or hereafter acquire under any statute, provision of the Certificate of Incorporation, Bylaw, agreement or vote of stockholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise.
- (e) The Corporation may maintain insurance, at its expense, to protect itself and any director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation or another corporation, limited liability company, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise against expense, liability or loss, whether or not the Corporation would have the power to indemnify such person against such expense, liability or loss under the DGCL.
- (f) The right to indemnification and the payment of expenses incurred in defending a Proceeding in advance of its final disposition conferred in this Article EIGHTH shall not be eliminated or impaired by an amendment to this Certificate of Incorporation or the Bylaws of the Corporation after the occurrence of the act or omission that is the subject of the Proceeding for which indemnification or advancement of expenses is sought.
- (g) Whenever possible, each term and provision of this Article EIGHTH shall be interpreted in such a way as to be effective and valid under applicable law. If any term or provision of this Article EIGHTH is found to be illegal, or if the application thereof to any person or any circumstance shall to any extent be judicially determined to be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Article EIGHTH, or the application of such term or provision to persons or circumstances other than those to which its application is judicially determined to be invalid or unenforceable, shall not be affected thereby and shall be valid and enforceable to the fullest extent permitted by law.

NINTH: The Corporation expressly elects not to be governed by Section 203 of the DGCL.

TENTH: The Corporation reserves the right at any time, and from time to time, to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by the DGCL; and all rights, preferences and privileges of whatsoever nature conferred upon the stockholders, directors or any other persons herein are granted subject to this reservation.

RECORDED: 05/18/2017